1
Jun  5-07 Rev E      SPX3819 500mA, Low Noise LDO Voltage Regulator ©  2007  Sipex Corporation
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
■ Low Noise: 40µV Possible
■ High Accuracy: 1%
■ Reverse Battery Protection
■ Low Dropout: 340mV at Full Load

Note:  The bottom exposed pad for the SPX3819
DFN package is connected to GND.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Accuracy MSL Level Status Package Pack Type Quantity RoHS
SPX3819S-L/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L-1-8/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L-2-5/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L-3-0/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L-3-1/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L-3-3/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L-5-0/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 TUBE 98 Yes
SPX3819S-L-1-8 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 TUBE 98 Yes
SPX3819S-L-2-5 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 TUBE 98 Yes
SPX3819S-L-3-0 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 TUBE 98 Yes
SPX3819S-L-3-1 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 TUBE 98 Yes
SPX3819S-L-3-3 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 TUBE 98 Yes
SPX3819S-L-5-0 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active NSOIC8 TUBE 98 Yes
SPX3819M5-L 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-1-2 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-1-5 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-1-8 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-2-5 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-3-0 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-3-1 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-3-3 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-5-0 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-1-2/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-1-5/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-1-8/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-2-5/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-3-0/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-3-1/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-3-3/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819M5-L-5-0/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC Active SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819R2-L-1-2 0.01 L1 @ 250ºC CF DFN8 Not   in Bulk 3000 Yes
SPX3819R2-L-1-2/TR 0.01 L1 @ 250ºC CF DFN8 Tape & Reel 3000 Yes
SPX3819S-L-1-2/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC CF SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L-1-5/TR 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC CF SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500 Yes
SPX3819S-L-1-2 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC CF SOIC-8 TUBE 98 Yes
SPX3819S-L-1-5 0.01 L1 @ 260ºC CF SOIC-8 TUBE 98 Yes
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Accuracy MSL Level Status Package Pack Type Quantity RoHS
SPX3819R2-L 0.01 L1 @ 250ºC EOL DFN8 Not   in Bulk 3000 Yes
SPX3819R2-L-1-5 0.01 L1 @ 250ºC EOL DFN8 Not   in Bulk 3000 Yes
SPX3819R2-L-1-8 0.01 L1 @ 250ºC EOL DFN8 Not   in Bulk 3000 Yes
SPX3819R2-L-3-3 0.01 L1 @ 250ºC EOL DFN8 Not   in Bulk 3000 Yes
SPX3819R2-L-5-0 0.01 L1 @ 250ºC EOL DFN8 Not   in Bulk 3000 Yes
SPX3819R2-1-2 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL DFN8 Not   in Bulk 3000 No
SPX3819R2-3-3 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL DFN8 Not   in Bulk 3000 No
SPX3819R2-1-2/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL DFN8 Tape & Reel 3000 No
SPX3819S/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819S-2-5/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL NSOIC8 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819S 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL NSOIC8 TUBE 98 No
SPX3819S-2-5 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL NSOIC8 TUBE 98 No
SPX3819S-3-3/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOIC-8 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819S-1-8 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOIC-8 TUBE 98 No
SPX3819S-3-3 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOIC-8 TUBE 98 No
SPX3819S-5-0 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOIC-8 TUBE 98 No
SPX3819M5 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5-1-2 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5-1-5 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5-1-8 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5-2-5 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5-3-0 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5-3-1 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5-3-3 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5-5-0 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Not   in Bulk 2500 No
SPX3819M5/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819M5-1-2/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819M5-1-5/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819M5-1-8/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819M5-2-5/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819M5-3-0/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819M5-3-3/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 No
SPX3819M5-5-0/TR 0.01 L1 @ 240ºC EOL SOT-23-5 Tape & Reel 2500 No
Solved by
TM
For further assistance:
Email:                                             Sipexsupport@sipex.com